



**BID TABULATION**

**DATE:** May 11, 2021 @ 10 :00 A.M.  
**OWNER:** THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL BOARD OF THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA  
**DESCRIPTION:** THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL BOARD OF THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA  
 PROPOSED CITY OF RED BAY SEWER TRUNK LINE UPGRADE PROJECT  
 PHASE 1 - CONTRACT 4  
 CONTRACT NO. RB20 051 - CWSRF Project No. CS010833-03

<b>CONTRACTOR:</b>	Eady Contracting, Inc. P. O. Box 190 Russellville, AL 35653 50186	C & J Contracting & Plumb, Inc. P. O. Box 704 Russellville, AL 35653 22852
<b>REG. NO.:</b>	5%	5%
<b>BOND:</b>	10 Days	10 Days
<b>START:</b>	100 Days	100 Days
<b>COMPLETE:</b>		

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding material, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 0' - 8' Cut Furnish and Install Per LF	1,350 LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 209,250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 249,750.00
2.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding material, ancillary materials) Ductile Iron Pipe 0' - 8' Cut Furnish and Install Per LF	100 LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 19,500.00
3.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding material, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 8' - 10' Cut Furnish and Install Per LF	600 LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 114,000.00

**BID TABULATION** (Continued)

**CONTRACTOR:**

**Eady Contracting, Inc. C & J Contracting & Plumb, Inc.**

<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quan</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>
4.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding material, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 10' - 12' Cut Furnish and Install Per LF	50 LF	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
5.	Clean Up, Erosion Control and Seeding Furnish and Install Per LF	2,100 LF	\$ 7.35	\$ 15,435.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,500.00
6.	Bypass Pumping for 12" Existing Sewer Main (if applicable) Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
7.	6" Sewer Service Re-connection (With Casing at Ditch Crossing) Furnish and Install Per EA	2 EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00
8.	6" Sewer Service Re-connection Furnish and Install Per EA	1 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
9.	4" Sewer Service Re-connection Furnish and Install Per EA	1 EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
10.	60" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manholes (includes Base, Risers, Cones, Steps, Gaskets, Pipe Boots, Frames, Cover and Stone Foundation for manhole) Furnish and Install Per EA	6 EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00
11.	Rip Rap (Class II) for Slopes Along Ditch Crossing Furnish and Install Per TON	40 TONS	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00
12.	Aggregate Stone for Unstable Foundation Furnish and Install Per TON	30 TONS	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00

**BID TABULATION** (Continued)

**CONTRACTOR:**

**Eady Contracting, Inc. C & J Contracting & Plumb, Inc.**

<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quan</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>
13.	Aggregate Stone for Road Base (Crusher Run) Furnish and Install Per TON	30 TONS	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00
14.	Piping and Vale Work Required Upstream from the Influent Diversion Box to Tie the 18" Trunk Line and New 24" Trunk Line to the Existing Section of 12" Trunk Line Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
15.	Class "B" Concrete (Around Manholes; Pipe Encasement Connection and Misc Items) Furnish and Install Per CY	20 CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
16.	Provide Re-connection of Existing 8" Gravity Sewer Main at New Manhole Station 1 + 21.56 Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 438,905.00</b>		<b>\$ 485,951.00</b>



**BID TABULATION**

**DATE:** May 11, 2021 @ 10 :00 A.M.  
**OWNER:** THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL BOARD OF THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA  
**DESCRIPTION:** THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL BOARD OF THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA  
 PROPOSED CITY OF RED BAY SEWER TRUNK LINE UPGRADE PROJECT  
 PHASE 1 - CONTRACT 4  
 CONTRACT NO. RB20 051 - CWSRF Project No. CS010833-03

<b>CONTRACTOR:</b>	Apel Machine & Supply Co Inc P O Box 2010 Cullman, AL 35056 4947	Baird Contracting, Inc. 276 Snow Drive Birmingham, AL 35209 7018
<b>REG. NO.:</b>		5%
<b>BOND:</b>	5%	5%
<b>START:</b>	10 Days	10 Days
<b>COMPLETE:</b>	100 Days	100 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding material, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 0' - 8' Cut Furnish and Install Per LF	1,350 LF	\$ 210.00	\$ 283,500.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 299,700.00
2.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding material, ancillary materials) Ductile Iron Pipe 0' - 8' Cut Furnish and Install Per LF	100 LF	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 23,300.00
3.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding material, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 8' - 10' Cut Furnish and Install Per LF	600 LF	\$ 210.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 151,200.00

**BID TABULATION** (Continued)

**CONTRACTOR:**

**Apel Machine & Supply Co Inc**

**Baird Contracting, Inc**

<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quan</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>
4.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding material, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 10' - 12' Cut Furnish and Install Per LF	50 LF	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 13,950.00
5.	Clean Up, Erosion Control and Seeding Furnish and Install Per LF	2,100 LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 11,340.00
6.	Bypass Pumping for 12" Existing Sewer Main (if applicable) Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
7.	6" Sewer Service Re-connection (With Casing at Ditch Crossing) Furnish and Install Per EA	2 EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
8.	6" Sewer Service Re-connection Furnish and Install Per EA	1 EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
9.	4" Sewer Service Re-connection Furnish and Install Per EA	1 EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
10.	60" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manholes (includes Base, Risers, Cones, Steps, Gaskets, Pipe Boots, Frames, Cover and Stone Foundation for manhole) Furnish and Install Per EA	6 EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 63,000.00
11.	Rip Rap (Class II) for Slopes Along Ditch Crossing Furnish and Install Per TON	40 TONS	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00
12.	Aggregate Stone for Unstable Foundation Furnish and Install Per TON	30 TONS	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00

**BID TABULATION** (Continued)

**CONTRACTOR:**

**Apel Machine & Supply Co Inc**

**Baird Contracting, Inc**

<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quan</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>
13.	Aggregate Stone for Road Base (Crusher Run) Furnish and Install <p align="right">Per TON</p>	30 TONS	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
14.	Piping and Vale Work Required Upstream from the Influent Diversion Box to Tie the 18" Trunk Line and New 24" Trunk Line to the Existing Section of 12" Trunk Line Furnish and Install <p align="right">Per LS</p>	1 LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
15.	Class "B" Concrete (Around Manholes; Pipe Encasement Connection and Misc Items) Furnish and Install <p align="right">Per CY</p>	20 CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 6,440.00
16.	Provide Re-connection of Existing 8" Gravity Sewer Main at New Manhole Station 1 + 21.56 Furnish and Install <p align="right">Per LS</p>	1 LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 639,800.00</b>		<b>\$ 673,290.00</b>



**BID TABULATION**

**DATE:** May 11, 2021 @ 10 :00 A.M.  
**OWNER:** THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL BOARD OF THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA  
**DESCRIPTION:** THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL BOARD OF THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA  
**PROPOSED CITY OF RED BAY SEWER TRUNK LINE UPGRADE PROJECT  
 PHASE 1 - CONTRACT 4  
 CONTRACT NO. RB20 051 - CWSRF Project No. CS010833-03**

**CONTRACTOR:** Robinson & Sons Const Services, Inc.  
 80 Fifth Avenue  
 Haleyville, AL 35565  
**REG. NO.:** 16108  
**BOND:** 5%  
**START:** 10 Days  
**COMPLETE:** 100 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding material, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 0' - 8' Cut Furnish and Install Per LF	1,350 LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 540,000.00
2.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding material, ancillary materials) Ductile Iron Pipe 0' - 8' Cut Furnish and Install Per LF	100 LF	\$ 410.00	\$ 41,000.00
3.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding material, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 8' - 10' Cut Furnish and Install Per LF	600 LF	\$ 410.00	\$ 246,000.00

**BID TABULATION** (Continued)

**CONTRACTOR:**

**Robinson & Sons Const Services, Inc.**

<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quan</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>
4.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding material, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 10' - 12' Cut Furnish and Install Per LF	50 LF	\$ 420.00	\$ 21,000.00
5.	Clean Up, Erosion Control and Seeding Furnish and Install Per LF	2,100 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 105,000.00
6.	Bypass Pumping for 12" Existing Sewer Main (if applicable) Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
7.	6" Sewer Service Re-connection (With Casing at Ditch Crossing) Furnish and Install Per EA	2 EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
8.	6" Sewer Service Re-connection Furnish and Install Per EA	1 EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9.	4" Sewer Service Re-connection Furnish and Install Per EA	1 EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
10.	60" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manholes (includes Base, Risers, Cones, Steps, Gaskets, Pipe Boots, Frames, Cover and Stone Foundation for manhole) Furnish and Install Per EA	6 EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
11.	Rip Rap (Class II) for Slopes Along Ditch Crossing Furnish and Install Per TON	40 TONS	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
12.	Aggregate Stone for Unstable Foundation Furnish and Install Per TON	30 TONS	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00



**BID TABULATION** (Continued)


**CONTRACTOR:**

**Robinson & Sons Const Services, Inc.**

<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quan</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>
13.	Aggregate Stone for Road Base (Crusher Run) Furnish and Install <p align="right">Per TON</p>	30 TONS	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
14.	Piping and Valve Work Required Upstream from the Influent Diversion Box to Tie the 18" Trunk Line and New 24" Trunk Line to the Existing Section of 12" Trunk Line Furnish and Install <p align="right">Per LS</p>	1 LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
15.	Class "B" Concrete (Around Manholes; Pipe Encasement Connection and Misc Items) Furnish and Install <p align="right">Per CY</p>	20 CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
16.	Provide Re-connection of Existing 8" Gravity Sewer Main at New Manhole Station 1 + 21.56 Furnish and Install <p align="right">Per LS</p>	1 LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 1,194,000.00</b>

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids, received on May 11, 2021 @ 10 :00 A.M. by the Sewage Disposal Board of the City of Red Bay Proposed City of Red Bay Sewer Trunk Line Upgrade Project Phase 1 - Contract 4 Contract No. RB20 051 - CWSRF Project No. CS010833-03.

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC

By   
Roderick A. Hawkins, P.E.

